*xxxk  FINAL ROUND RESULTS #¥¥k May 24, 2020

_
Corpulink—StarTrak

i Dale’s Repair Super Pro .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH
Champion ...... # 5408 Glenn Gordon Wahpeton ND 20 Dragster i0 038 12,569 78.10
RIU coivererienrrens # 5866 Dustin Buchmann Beulah ND 67 Camaro 5 LE3A 27.638 65.18
#1 Qualifier ...... # 5568 David Rae Gillette WY '73 Camaro 0.000 157.39
w: Watty’s Garage Pro ET .......... QFY REACTION ET  WMPH
Champion ...... # 5426 Randy Compson Valley City ND '68 Cuda 8 082 10.356 119.66
RIU coveriieene # 5127X¥ack Beutler Watertown 5D '69 Camero 1 043 10.229 127.13
#1 Qualifter ...... # 5127 Fack Beutler Watertown 5D ‘49 Camero 0.000 128.82
1 Diesel Sves Inc Bike/Sled .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH it
Champion ...... # N594David Tibert Grand Forks ND 10 Hayabusa ) 138 8.293 156.03
RIU eerriviiiinns # 587 Chris Boom Summerset SD 01 Artic Cat 3 127 11.014 11276
#1 Qualifier ...... # 875 Troy Bowers '94 CBR 0.027 93.28
:: Fearless Grain Mkt Sportsman .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH
Champion ...... # 878 Stevie Ellingson 06 CTSV 15 144 14.107 95.37
RU .ovvrrierenene # 3X20Logan Horos Williston ND 72 Comet 13 068 13.489 94.82
#1 Qualifier ...... # 5196 Stan Kopejtka Atkinson NE ‘84 Aries 0.002 77.12
i Alex Lindholm Street .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH i
Champion ...... # 206 Travis Olson Bath SD 4 285 13.340 101.94
| 915 B # 5625 Michael Braley Pierre 5D '08 Kingpin 8Ball & -.044 12,962 98.01
#1 Qualifier ...... # 125 Duane Scper Gettysburg SD 72 Pinto 0.004 106.40
:: SmapOn High School .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH I
Champion ...... # 87 3R Dillon Robinson Mitchell SD '19 Challenger 1 277 12.645 111.75
RIU e, # 5103Hrevor Harry Groton SD 13 Camaro 2 162 13.190 104.21
#1 Qualifier ...... # 87 3R Diflon Robinson Mitchell SD 719 Challenger 0.154 111.88
#: L&O Farms Jr. Major .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH
Champion ... # 545 Justin Ehlers Pierre SD 10 MT Xtra 5 066 8.086 78.18
71 6 I # 53307ordin Jurgens Watertown SD 18 Mike Hos 8 088 8.075 7935
#1 Qualifier ..... # 5318 Chelsey Mohr Mitchell SD 103D 0.004 B82.82
:: Aberdeen Wings Jr. Minor .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH
Champion ...... # 5721 Damen Horsley Pierre SD '91 MT 4 035 9.344 68.13
RIU coivieriieees # 5224 Noah Horsley Pierre SD '00 MotivTubing SB .25 9.306 67.90
#1 Qualifier ...... # 5020 Kaydence Horsley Pierre SD '00 MT SP 0.005 49.86
% Stock/Super Stock Combeo .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH &
- Champion - ...... # H5077oe Harry Ferney SD '69 Camaro 12 038 10.469 124.93
ORIV s # 5400 Al Corda Elk Mound W '15 Camaro 5 091 10.435 126.81

#1 Qualifier ...... # 3077 Bill Dyer Port Byron IL ’10 Mustang 10,272 131.75




~ Stock/Super Stock Combo Elimination

Oahe Speedway

Results

24/MAY/2020

i1 Compulink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER

HOMETOWN

CAR

REACTION

D/1

ET.

MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

ix “ROUND 1 ::i
GT/P 14 Terry Hollmann
H/SA n  Mike Verba

'5005
501

5757
5448

G/fS 19
G/SA 2

John McLaughlin
Al Nyhus

5077
5101

B/S 25
K/SA s

Jerry Mooney
Corky McGaugh

5527
5325

C/SA 7
D/S 24

Bob Swan
Rick Wessels

570
568

G/SA =z
FS/H 4

Tanner Wiese
Bob Tilton

3077
5214X

FS/H 1
H/SA 12

Bill Dyer
Dwaine Davis

52
5058

GT/KA 15
ASA

Tyler Wudarczyk
Brian Anderson

5601
533

H/SA 1
E/SA

TJamis Jurgens
Mike Moorhous

5458
5096

VISA 17
K/SA 34

Curtis C Rees [l
Brianna McLaughfin

FISA 7
c/s 10

5989
4X

Jamey Picht
Chris Knudsen

H507
5519

B/SA 1
D/S 29

Joe Harry
Cytus Todd Bidwell

5788
511

AASSA 23
D/SA &

Steve Koppien
Bryan Dixon

541
C549

GT/FA
FS/AA 26

Jason DeForrest
Dustin Nelson

b=

540
5939

FSS/L 13
C/S 30

Curt Hieb
David Picht

5929
5759

SS/TA
B/SA 3

Brett Speer
Sam Reuland

5400
514

B/SA s
E/SA =

Al Corda
Eugene Schleusner
5196

EF/S 16 Stan Kopejtka

Ammour SD
Sioux Falls Sb

Grand Forks ND
Sioux Falls SD

Wall SD
Cresbard 5D

Belle Fourche SD
Belie Fourche SD

Luverne MN
Mitcheli SD

Port Byron IL
Bennett CO

Wakarusa KS
Milbank SD

Watertown SD
Gillette WY

Fort Pierre SD
Watertown SD

Oak Dale MN
Grimes [A

Ferney SD
Belle Fourche SD

Sioux Falls SD
Mitchell SD

Oak Grove MN

New Condon MN

Chamberlain SD
Oakdale MN

Fort Ripley MN
White Lake SD

Elk Mound WI
Watertown SD

Atkinson NE

85 Camaro
*78 Malibu

'70 Road Runner
‘68 Nova

'68 Mustang
’82 Camaro

'67 GT 500
'69 Camaro

79 Corvette
'12 Ford CobraJet

10 Mustang
*74 Firebird

86 Camaro
'9¢ Camaro

'83 Camaro
’66 Fairlane

'80 Diplomat

70 Piymouth Wagon383 Mopar

72 Buick GS
'69 Camaro

69 Camaro
70 Camaro

'69 Camaro
71 Ply Duster

'87 Camaro
16 Copo

"10 C] Mustang
7 2 Mustang

'Q0 Camaro
'11 Challenger

15 Camaro
71 Chevy Chevelle

'84 Aries

350 GM 215
350 Chevy  fouf DEEP
383 Mopar 023
327 Chewy 258
Ford 428 A0
305 Chevy  foul -~.036
Ford 428 057
Chev 302 093
069
302 Coyote 102
352 Ford 064
455 Pon 087
350 Chevy 018
.080
305 Chevy 027
390 Ford 053
221 Dodge 104
016
455 Buick 050
396 Chevy  fou! -.034
396 Chevy 021
350 Chevy .254
427 Chev 033
340 Plymth  foul -.033
344 Chevy 021
350 LSX350 035
352 Ford 044
351 FORD 072
350 Chevy 068
392 Dodge  foul -.020
376 Chevy 025
454 Chevy 011
135 Dodge 057

10.65
11.87

11.29
11.15

10.70
11.93

10.74
11.02

11.47
10.66

10.29
11.55

10.26
10,75

11.46
11.29

14.91
12.77

11.42
10.65

10.53
11.08

10.15
10.80

2.51
8.92

10,12
10.99

10.36
10.40

10.41
11.22

16.88

10.608
16.513

11.433
11.155

10.966
11.978

10.915
11.018

11.526
10.694

10.301
11.553

10.278
10.731

11.485
11.412

15.001%
12.539

11.414
10,731

10.643
11.021

10,151
10,772

9.532
8.913

10.186
11.052

10.426
10.407

10.401
11.202

16.886

123.11
56.56

104.35
116.74

12417
111.37

121.32
118.92

111.35
119.56

124.84
112,48

126.22
122.13

110.93
114,75

77.46
103.66

111.53
111.82

115.50
118.96

130.54
121.65

141.53
153.89

121.45
114.86

115.77
127.22

128.15
{17.60

76.22




5527

5196
5077

5400
540

5458
541

5757
5989

5788
5005

H507
570

5929
5601

3077

H507
5196

" GT/KA

Single

C/SA

EF/S
B/S

BfSA
FSS/L

V/SA
GT/FA

G/S
F/SA

AASSA
GT/P

B/SA
G/SA

SS/IA
H/SA

FS/H

Single

5
7

16

25

13

17

27

14

21

20
1

1

Tyler Wudarczyk
Bob Swan

Stan Kopejtka
Jerry Mooney

Al Corda
Curt Hieb

Curtis C Rees 1l
Jason DeForrest

John McLaughlin
Jamey Picht

Steve Koppien
Terry Hollmann

Joe Harry
Tanner Wiese

Brett Speer
Jamis Jurgens

Bill Dyer

FS/H 1  Bill Dyer

AASSA =z Steve Koppien

B/SA 5 AlCorda

V/SA 17 Curtis C Rees Il

GT/KA 15 Tyler Wudarczyk

SS/]JA 20 Brett Speer

G/S 19 John McLaughlin

Single

B/SA 12 JoeHarry

EF/S 1c  Stan Kopejtka
. ROUND 43

Wakarusa KS
Belle Fourche SD

Atkinson NE
Wall SD

Efk Mound Wi
Chamberlain SD

Fort Pierre SD
Oak Grove MN

Grand Forks ND
Oak Dale MN

Sioux Falls SD
Armour 5D

Ferney SD
Luverme MN

Fort Ripley MN
Watertown SD

Port Byron 1L

Port Byron IL
Sioux Falls SD

Elk Mound WI
Fort Pierre SD

Wakarusa KS
Fort Ripley MN

Grand Forks ND

Ferney SD
Atkinson NE

86 Camaro
'67 QT 500

'84 Aries
68 Mustang

'15 Camaro
'10 C] Mustang

'80 Diplomat
'87 Camaro

*70 Road Runner
'72 Buick G$

’'69 Camaro
‘85 Camaro

69 Camaro
79 Corvette

90 Camaro
'83 Camaro

710 Mustang

'10 Musiang
'69 Camaro

15 Camaro
80 Diplomat

'86 Camaro
90 Camaro

*70 Road Runner

'69 Camaro
'84 Aries

’69. Camarc

350 Chevy
Ford 428

135 Dodge
Ford 428

376 Chevy
352 Ford

221 Dodge
346 Chevy

383 Mopar
455 Buick

427 Chev
350 GM

396 Chevy
350 Chevy
305 Chevy

352 Ford

352 Ford
427 Chev

376 Chevy
221 Dodge

350 Chevy
350 Chevy

383 Mopar

396 Chevy
135 Dodge

396 Chevy

A79

035
foul -030

.003
.058

009
053

063
foul -.028

.083
190

082
fou! DEEP

047
049

036

035
.048

.033
foul -0 1.4

020
023

081

033

10.25
10.95

16.86
10.70

10.40
10.11

14.89
2.52

11.2¢9
11.42

10.14
10.60

10.53
11.47

10.35
11.45

10.29

10.28
10.18

10.38
14.88

10.26
10.37

11.29

10.53
16.91

10.329
10.822

16.918
10.886

10.401
10121

14,923
9.517

11.345
11.424

10.306
10.670

10.541
15.042

10,379
11.441

10.287

10.345
10.242

10.542
14.887

10.276
10.364

11.352

10.531
16.868

111.89
119.96

76.58
123.37

126,90
131.67

83.44
135.84

117.06
113.45

121.50
121.85

124.56
90.12

128.75
114.97

131.09

130.34
127.15

111.28
87.01

118.34
118.71

116,92

123.10
77.56

B/SA 1z Joe Harry Ferney SD K . .
3077 FS/H 1 Bill Dyer Port Byron IL 10 Mustang 352 Ford 091 10.29 10.254 129.21
5400 B/SA s AlCorda Elk Mound WI 15 Camaro 376 Chevy 052 10.3¢ 11.184 89.41
8757 G/S 19 John McLaughlin Grand Forks ND *70 Road Runner 383 Mopar  foul -007 11,34 11.589 97.80

52 GT/KA 15 Tyler Wudarczyk Wakarusa KS '86 Camaro 350 Chevy 1.673 10.20 35.685
Single
2 ROUND 5
B/SA 12 JoeHarry Ferney SD 3946 Chevy .002 10.51 11.334 124.77

Single




5400 B/SA s AlCorda Elk Mound WI ’15 Camaro 376 Chevy 024 10.39 10.413 126.83
52 GT/KA 15 Tyler Wudarczyk Wakarusa KS ‘86 Camaro 350 Chevy 048 10,23 10.271 121,60

"H507 B/SA 12 Joe Harry Ferney SD 769 Camaro 396 Chevy 038 11.39 10.469 124.93
5400 B/SA s Al Corda EIk Mound WI "1 5 Camaro 376 Chevy 091  11.39 10435 126.81




Oahe Speedway

Dale’s Repair Super Pro Elimination Results 24/MAY/2020
g i CompuLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN ' CAR MOTOR REACTION D/l ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

i “ROUND 1 i
5866 S/P s  Dustin Buchmann Beulah ND '67 Camaro 028  10.17 10.221 132.84
5920 S/F 1 Toby Giese Kandiyohi MN 68 327 SBC foul =077 9.23 9.291 148.27
5157 S/P ¢ Dale Garber Pierre SD '08 Dragster 582 GM .008 8.93 8.988 157.86
534H S/P 12 Jonathan Huse Onida SD 06 Tuttle 025 10.75 10.821 152.10
5408 S/P 10 Glenn Gordon Wahpeton ND '20 Dragster Chevy 023 7.5¢ 7.617 177.86
550 S/P 0 001 8.83 8.888 154.05
550E S/P 7 Pam Peterson Powell WY '89 Mustang 427 Ford 056 925 9201 146.53
5568 S/P 1 David Rae Gillette WY '73 Camaro 568 foul -.004 1051 10812 120.98
X570 S/P 3 Derrick Mooridian Mapleton ND '70 Chevelle 017 1115 11.210 11216
5123 s/p 9 Jeremy Lehrke Omaha NE 130 893 8.962 147.27
548 S/P g Dan Mohr Mitchell SD '67 Camaro 632 Demers 053 8.87 8.876 167.97
585] S/P 2 Josh Buer Lake Preston SD '06 Mullis 078 897 8973 171.07
PHHH ROUND 2 il : HEHH

S/P &  Dale Garber Pierre SD '08 Dragster 582 GM 049 892 8.943 1656.05

S/p 3 Derrick Mooridian Mapleton ND 70 Chevelle 033 11.07 11,191 11605
5866 S/P 5 Dustin Buchmannh Beulah ND '67 Camaro 005  10.22 10.264 127.44
548 S/P g Dan Mohr Mitchell SD 67 Camaro 632 Demers 158 8.86 8.945 167.13
5408 S/P 10 Glenn Gordon Wahpeton ND 720 Dragster Chevy 022 760 8741 102.31

Single

2 ROUND 3
S/P 5 Dustin Buchmann Beulah ND 47 Camaro 022 10.22 10.240 131.48
S/P ¢  Dale Garber Pierre SD ’(8 Dragster 582 GM 029 893 8950 168.82
5408 S/P 1w Glenn Gordon Wahpeton ND '20 Dragster Chevy 009 7.60 8537 13092
Single
st FINALS i
S/P 10 Glenn Gordon Wahpeton ND 20 Dragster Chevy 038 875 12569 78.10

S/P 5 Dustin Buchmann Beulah ND '67 Camaro foul LB3A 10.23 27.638 65,18




Oahe Speedway

24/MAY/2020

Watty’s Garage Pro ET Elimination Results
e % CompulLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTICN D/l ET.

MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

Y544
0187

5127X
4326

R5%6
2X

K573
G589

870
V521

H554
1593

5426
873

560C
759

P702
740

5578
866

H311
112B
872

W535
M408

C1982

5085
X570

2 ROUND 1 i

P 11 Tom Harms

P 2% Kyle Schulz

P 1 Jack Beutler

P 16  Brandon Dallman

P 25 Rodney Larson

P 10 Dennis Qlmstead

P 7  Kevin Ferguson

P 2z Jeff Kramer

P 28 Brandon Davis

B 13 Carey Becker

P 2 Randy Hirsch

P 17 Jordan Zurcuchen

p g Randy Compson

P 23 Dillon Robinson

P 5 Todd Casper

p 20 Ray Maize

P 18 Duane Paulson

P 5 Matt Butler

P 2 Jay Tjeerdsma

p 14 Justin Tieerdsma

P 15 Adam Tucker
Single

P 27 Ashley Holm

P 12 Joel Lensegrar

P 2t Rod Whitmarsh

P 6  Bryan Funk

P 4  Ray Royer
Single

P 24 Zach Zebroski

P o  Derrick Moordian

Valentine NE
Philip SD

Watertown SD
Dickinson ND

Pietre SD
Fargo ND

Grand Forks ND
Valentine NE

Watertown SD
Savage MN

Pierre SD
Moercroft WY

Valley City ND
Mitchell SD

Lake Preston SD
Pierre SD

Lemmon 5D
Sioux Falls SD

Springfield SD
Pierre SD

Fargo ND
Fort Pierre SD
Rapid City SD

Carson 1A
Grand Fork ND

Black Hawk SD

Pierre SD
Mapleton ND

Watertown SD

'70 Ply RR
*79 Camaro

‘69 Camero
'70 Chevelte

'86 Cutlass
69 GTO

472

4468 Chev
1973

1981 Mercury CapriFord

T3 Duster

1§ Demon
'69 Camaro

'85 Monte Carlo
77 D100

’68 Cuda
19 Challenger

*16 HellCat
‘66 Nova

'86 Mustang
'71 Duster

'82 Camaro
75 Vega

‘98 Spitzer
74 Gran Sport

80 Malibu
'73 Cuda

'82 Cutlass

10 McPhantom
'70 Chevelle

Hemi

383 Chevy

Mopar

Dodge
383 Chevy

466 Ford

460
BBB

377 Chevy
408 Dodge

GSXR-1000

023
foui -017

002
106

037
076

089
fouf -~.039

071
165

.005
067

.038
367

.098
.043

.165
foul -037

D019
063

.102

132

foul -.001%

057
610

049

066
025

10.56
11.57

10.25
10.25

10.00
12.44

12.39
9.50

11.40
10.45

11.39
11.20

10.41
12.56

9.39
11.35

10.39
11.26

11.10
11.10

11.00

10.28

11,39

11.53
11.67

11.41

10.60
11.17

10.522
11.604

10.358
10.268

10.071
12,505

12.403
2.490

11.196
10.244

11.388
11.132

10,557
12.844

2.370
11.308

10.339
11.235

11.118
11.121

11.200
10.285
11.342

11.636
11.614

11.373

10.636
11.090

127.10
114.62

129.49
129.55

131.63
106.82

107.46
142,74

130.41
134.54

117.64
117.15

102.98
110.76

143.83
116.89

129.51
116.88

116.85
119.41

124.03
129.70
118.43

115.56
115.31

114.32

127.35
115.62




R596 P 25 Rodney Larson
P702 P 12 Duane Paulson
870 P 28 Brandon Davis
W535 P 21 Rod Whitmarsh
Y544 P 11 Tom Harms
Ci982 P 4 Ray Royer
H554 P 2 Randy Hirsch
5085 P 24 Zach Zebroski
5426 P & Randy Compson
H311 P 15 Adam Tucker
560C P 5  Todd Casper
112B P 27 Ashley Holm
K573 P 7 Kevin Ferguson
557B P 2 Jay Tjeerdsma
i ROUND 3
R596 P 25 Rodney Larson
K573 P 7 Kevin Ferguson
Bi27X P 1 Jack Beutler
560C P 5 Todd Casper
H554 P z  Randy Hirsch
870 P 28 Brandon Davis
5426 P 3  Randy Compson
Y544 P n  Tom Harms
st ROUND 4
5127X P 1 Jack Beutler
R596 P 25 Rodney Larson
5426 P 2 Randy Compson
H554 P 2 Randy Hirsch
mnninin FINALS i g
5426 P g8 Randy Compson
5127X P 1 Jack Beutler

Pierre SD
Lemmon SD

Watertown SD
Carson 1A

Valentine NE
Black Hawk SD

Pierre SD
Pierre SD

Valley City ND
Fargo ND

Lake Preston SD
Fort Pierre SD

Grand Forks ND
Springfield SD

Pierre SD
Grand Forks ND

Watertown SD
Lake Preston SD

Pierre SD
Watertown SD

Valley City ND
Valentine NE
Watertown SD
Pierre SD
Valley City ND

Pierre SD

Valley City ND
Watertown SD

'86 Cutlass
86 Mustang

18 Demon
80 Malibu

'70 Ply RR
82 Cutlass

85 Monte Carlo
10 McPhantom

‘68 Cuda

"16 HeliCat
'Q8 Spitzer

468 Chev
466 Ford

Hemi
377 Chevy

383 Chevy
GSXR-1000

Mopar

Dodge
460

1981 Mercury CapriFord

‘82 Camaro

468 Chev

1981 Mercury Capriford

'69 Camero
16 HellCat

‘85 Monte Carlo
18 Demon

'68 Cuda
*70 Ply RR

86 Cutlass

'68 Cuda

'85 Monte Carlo

68 Cuda
'69 Camero

Dodge

383 Chevy
Hemi

Mopar

468 Chev

Mopar
383 Chevy

025
foul -003

085
foul ~033

081
foul -034

011
079

D76
foul -.018

127
053

022
foul -028
-215

foul -.03t

.03¢9
127

083
206

000
032

024
foul -.020

011
062

10.00
10.35

11.25
11.53

10.51
11.36

11.38
10.60

10.39
11.17

11,38
11.20

10.42
10.50

10.29
10.15

10.40

11.38

10.29

10.155
10.471

11.226
11,702

10.513
11.531

11.397
10.613

10.441
11.156

9.404
10.250

12.431
11.148
10.139

12.408

10.314
9.418

11.399
11.137

10.455
10.559

10.298
10.057

10.404

11.360

10,229

131.42
128.04

130.30
115.10

126.56
113.37

117.23
127.06

130.11
124.15

143.54
129.16

106.96
118.93

131.96

107.18

123.00
143.06

116.95
130.17

120.65
112,72

128.88
132.19

117.95
117.27

127.13




Oahe Speedway

24/MAY/2020
i1 CompulLink StarTrak

Dlesel Sves Inc Blke/ Sled Elimination Results

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR REACTION

D/l

E.T.

MPH

* WlNNERS of each pair appear First

Chns Boom
Jessi Horsley

6569 10 Bryon Henningsen

549 B 19 Ray Horsley

848 B 11 Rose Kracht
MX551 B z  Blake Seeba
56258 B 16 Michael Braley
3161 B 7 George Brown

547 B 6  Dusty Kracht

818 B 15 Jessi Braley

5047 B 5 Alex Larson
MX541 B 14 Chad Seeba

22 B 13 Tyler Engel

]584 B 4 Chad Johnson
N594 B 9 David Tibert

877 B 18 Cutter Hammersley

524 B 3 Don Gumon

316 B 17 Ken Lawarence

875 B 1 Troy Bowers

Single
nuniiii ROUND 235

56258 B 16 Michael Braley

848 B 11 Rose Kracht

669 B 10 Bryon Henningsen
5047 B 5~ Alex Larson

587 B 3 Chris Boom

524 B g Don Gumon
N594 B s David Tibert

22 8 13 Tyler Engel
547 B s  Dusty Kracht
875 B 1 Troy Bowers

Summerset SD
Pierre SD

Pietre SD
Piertre SD

Pierre SD
Grand Forks ND

Pierre SD
Rapid City SD

Pierre SD
Pierre SD

Huron SD
Fargo ND

Box Elder SD
Fargo ND :

Grand Forks ND
Pierre SD

Huron SD
Rapid City SD

Plerre D
Pierre SD

Pierre SD
Huron SD

Summerset SD
Huron SD

Grand Forks ND
Box Elder SD

Pierre SD

‘01 Artic Cat
‘01 Thundercat

01 Skiboo
'80 Hyabusa

'98 Summit
07 Yamaha

08 Kingpin 8 Ball
’14 Ninja

'02 Hayabusa
ZRT 600

'02 SX Viper
‘01 Yamaha

'07 Suzuki
'08 Hayabusa

10 Hayabusa
@1 Ninja

'77 Kawasaki
16 Kawasaki

‘94 CBR

08 K:ngpm 8 Ball
98 Summit

'01 SkiDoo
‘02 SX Viper

01 Artic Cat
77 Kawasaki

10 Hayabusa
'07 Suzuki

02 Hayabusa
'94 CBR

ArticCat

670 SkiDoo

1300
ArticCat

700 Yamaha

670 SkiDoo

700 Yamaha

1300

125
167

109
051

175
foul -050

081
084

122
628

071
026

138
549

049
467

101
176

075

094
foul ~.025

.058
032

167
992

208
132

.084
foul -.036

10.90
10.27

11.60
9.24

11.80
10.21

10,17
10.56

12.24
10.70

13.47
9.60

10.01
9.60

8.25
17.50

9.65
14.03

14.10

10,951

10.268

11.641
9.382

11.754
10177

10.104
10.4560

12.568
15.234

13.424

9.538

10.807

9.341

8.280
17.251

9.768
14.241

14.879

10.105
11.818

11.754
13.717

11.085

9.835

8.309

10,277

12.480
14.517

115.77
124,75

103.96
136.46

107.32
134.04

133.11
125.38

104.27
109.54

95.56
132.62

137.82
148.90

156.87
92.44

123.05
92,22

95.14

132.50
102,99

102,24
?1.70

112.86
132.45

155.03
126.29

106.21
90.69

56253 B

16

Single

Michael Braley

Pierre SD

'08 Kingpin 8 Ball

095

10.10.

10.084

132.64




N594 B s David Tibert Grand Forks ND 10 Hayabusa 083 825 8308 15611
547 B ¢  Dusty Kracht Pierre SD 02 Hayabusa 1300 foul -001 12.24 12434 103.05
587 B 3 Chris Boom Summerset SD 01 Artic Cat 32 10,99 11.033 10672
669 B 10 Bryon Henningsen Pierre SD 01 SkiDoo 98 11.60 11.764 102.09
shiinii ROUND 4 mnmmn
N594 B 9  David Tibert Grand Forks ND 10 Hayabusa 132 8,27 8302 156.06
56258 B 16  Michael Braley Pierre SD 08 Kingpin 8 Ball .084 10.07 10.066 130.47
587 B 3 Chris Boom Summerset SD '01 Artic Cat 1.218 10.99 11.134
Single
smniii FINALS B
N5%4 B 9  David Tibert Grand Forks ND 10 Hayabusa 138 8.28 8.293 156.03

587 B 3 Chris Boom Summetset SD 01 Artic Cat A27 0 1099 11,014 11276




Oahe Speedway

24/MAY/2020
i Compulink StarTrak

#

Class Qfy DRIVER

CAR

MOTOR

REACTION

D/i

ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

5910
576

5196X
8030

5175
71R

206T
L532

3X20
631

5031
H311

878
P556

2X
5188

M408
7027

F575
5028

5196

' 'K573 i

206T
5910

L531
M408

#:ROUND 1:

10 Jimmy Lopez
22z Dillon Robinson

S 2 Kevin Ferguson
S 14 Eric Serbousek
S 24 Ken Kimball

S 1z Curt Humann

S 8  Brent Kopejtka
S 20 Mary O'Connor
S 9  David Blatny

5 21 Alan Jensen

) 13 Travis Olson

S ¢  Brian Peterson

S 13 Logan Horos

S 25 Jon Dallmann

S 5 Gif Caughlin

S 17 Adam Tucker

S 15 Stevie Eilingson
5 3 Bill Purdy

S 23 Dennis Olmstead
S 11 Dustin Hendrickson
S 16 Bryan Funk

S 4 Doug Ripley

S 7  Barb Hofeldt

S 19 Marcia Graves
S 1 Stan Kopejtka

Single

S 2 Kevin Ferguson
Single

S 18 Travis Olson

S 24 Ken Kimball

S 10 Jimmy Lopez

S 16 Bryan Funk

Omaha' 'NE
Mitchell SD

Grand Forks ND
Pierre SD

Rapid City SD
Pierre SD

Norfolk NE
Fort Pierre SD

Carsen 1A
Columbia SD

Bath SD
Powell WY

Wifliston ND
Aberdeen SD

Omaha NE
Fargo ND
Fremont NE

Fargo ND
Aberdeen SD

Grand Forks ND
Pierre SD

Carson 1A
Pierre SD

Atkinson NE

Grand Forks ND

Bath SD
Rapid City SD

Omaha NE
Grand Forks ND

99 Trans Am
19 Challenger

'81 Capri
77 Camaro

71 El Camino
'05 GTO

78 Omni
94 Firebird

'74 Nova
‘74 Duster

’67 CCharger
"1 Mustang

72 Comet
62 Nova

'85 Camaro
06 CTSV
‘83510

'69 GTO
'88 510

'73 Cuda
'81 Cutlass

79 Nova
11 Ford Edge

"84 Aries

*81 Capri
67 CCharger
‘71 El Camino

'99 Trans Am
*73 Cuda

LS15.7 152
670

Ford 306 A14
350 SBC 688
355 Chevy 162
foul -.095

105 Mopar 052
327 Chevy 118
Chevy 035
174

001

347 Ford .037
Ford 078
400 SBC .187
350 Chevy 050
173

Cadillac 108
358 Chevy 009
442 Pnt 022
090

103

.240

006

.063

135 Dodge .057

Ford 306

-008
061
355 Chevy 044
LSl 5.7 .058
277

12.34
12.56

12.39
12.99

15.15
12.15

18.59
11.63

12.99
11.71

11.72
10.45

12,70
11.65

12.19
11.22

13.69
12.40

12.49
12.55

11.6}
13.40

12,43
16.23

16.89

12.39

11.72
15.18

12,37
11.58

12.388
12.804

105.12
111.05

12.542
13.254

98.81
103.97

15.107
12.106

87.83
112.65

18,702
11.677

69.45
118.26

13.013
11.608

103.48
117.21

11.842
10.709

99.78
126.92

12.744
11.712

104.48
111.78

12.222
11.197

108.70
124.56

13.965
12.807

99.83
101.48

12.595
12.623

105.52
106.37

11.616
13.453

115.10
98.73

12.506
16,169

107.18
87.66

16.839 76.49

12.409

11.744
15.238

12.500
11.643




2X S 23 Dennis Olmstead Fargo ND 69 GTO 462 Pnt 004 12,57 12,528 106.15

5031 S 5 Gil Caughlin _ Ormaha NE '85 Camaro 350 Chevy  foul -074 12.19 14.542 70.48
878 S 15 Stevie Ellingson 06 CTSV Caditlac 079 13.82 13926 101.29
5175 § ¢  David Blatny Carson 1A 74 Nova Chevy JA70 12,99 12.984 105.12
3X20 S 13 Logan Horos Wiltiston ND ’72 Comet Ford 037 1270 12.671 10498
F575 § 7 Barb Hofeldt Carson 1A 79 Nova 046 12,47 12.437 107.00
5196 S 1 Stan Kopejtka Atkinson NE '84 Aries 135 Dodge 088 16.86 16.985 71.37
B196X S 8  Brent Kopejtka Norfolk NE '78 Omni 105 Mopar 070 18,72 18.899 69.71
S 18 Travis Olson Bath SD '67 CCharger -243  11.74 11,792 111.51
K573 S 2 Kevin Ferguson Grand Forks ND '81 Capri Ford 306 foul -.071 12.39 12.401 107.36
3X20 S 15 Logan Horos Williston ND 72 Comet Ford 062 12,66 12.645 104.89
1531 § 10 Jimmy Lopez Omaha NE ‘99 Trans Am LSI5.7 D55 1245 12399 107.84
878 § 15 Stevie Ellingson 06 CTSV Cadillac 064 13.84 13.923 106.92
Single
5196 § 1 Stan Kopejtka Atkinson NE "84 Aries 135 Dodge 016 16,86 16926 76,70
2X. S 23 Dennis Qlmstead Fargo ND ‘69 GTO 4462 Pnt 076 1248 12511 106.72

. 3X20. S 13 Logan Horos Williston ND Ford

206T S 18 Travis Olson Bath SD '&7 CCharger foul -259 11,79 11.777 112.27

878 S 15 Stevie Ellingson 06 CTSV Cadillac 079 13.84 14.021 104.05

5196 S 1 Stan Kopejtka Atkinson NE "84 Aries 135 Dodge 070 16.86 16782 76.57
st FINALS

878 S 15 Stevie Ellingson 06 CTS
3X20 S 13 Logan Horos Williston ND "72 Comet Ford 068 12.57 13.489 94.82




- Alex Lindholm Street Elimination Resulrs

Oahe Speedway

24/MAY/2020
3! Compulink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER

HOMETOWN CAR

MOTOR

REACTION D/l

ET. M™MPH

#* WINNERS of each paic appear First

2 ROUND 1 i
125 S/T 1 Duane Soper
Single
630 S/T 13 Bruce Lindholm
1079 S/T 7 Charles Serbousek
631 S/T 2z Dan Neugebauer
5103 S/T g  Trevor Harry
5625 SIT s  Michael Braley
5457 S/T 12 Curtis Rees 11
873 S/T nu Dillon Robinson
576 S/T 5 Curt Humann
255 S/T 9  Blade Olson
565W S/T 3 Joe Wolf
206 S/T 4 Travis Olson
Single
#:ROUND 2:::

e ST 2

Dan Neugebauer
Single

125 §/T 1 Duane Soper
873 S/T 11 Dillon Robinson
5625 S/T ¢  Michael Braley
255 S/T 9  Blade Olson
206 S/T 4 Travis Olson
630 S/T 13 Bruce Lindholm

L ROUND 3::
ST 4

Travis Olson
SIT 2 Dan Neugebauer
5625 S/T ¢  Michael Braley
125 S/T 1 Duane Soper

i FINALS
Travis Olson
Michael Braley

Gettysburg SD '72 Binto 289 Ford
Rapid City SD '68 AMC

Pierre SD 72 Duster 318 Dodge
Pierre SD 16 BMW 5100XR

Groton SD 13 Camaro 376 Chevy
Pierre SD '08 Kingpin 8Ball 100 Polar
Ft. Pierre SD 12 Challenger

Mitchefl SD '19 Challenger

Pierre SD 05 GTO

Bath SD '85 Grandfury

Pierre SD '01 Trans Am

Bath 5D

Pietre SD

16 BMW 5100XR

Gettysburg SD *72 Pinto 289 Ford

Mitchell SD 19 Challenger

Pierre SD '08 Kingpin 8Ball 100 Polar
Bath SD '85 Grandfury

Bath SD

Rapid City SD '68 AMC

Bath SD

Pierre SD ‘16 BMW 5100XR

Pierre SD 08 Kingpin 8Bali 100 Polar
Gettysburg SD '72 Pinto 289 Ford

"Bath SD

Pierre 5D 08 Kingpin 8Bali 100 Polar

-041 1290
105 1250
445 1441
.028 12.10
425 1345
274 13.20
g1t 14.28
101 12.80

foul 179 12,15
271 1272
138 12,00
604 1340

219 1210
.058 12.85
635 1276
122 1285
312 12,72
092 13.37
foul ~075 12.50

A3t 13.37
foul ~192 12.10
174 12.85
095 12,85

foul -.044 1290

285 1 3.30.

12.856

105.91

13.245
15.018

91.12
93.29

12.286
13.247

110.71
106.13

13.951
15.253

82,28
86.19

12.764
12.228

111.53
112.07

12.868
12.529

102.57
111.08

13.378 102.12

13,291 101.33

11.780 119.36

12.951
12.814

97.88
105.36

13.340
12.962

101.94
98.01




b

QOahe Speedway

SnapOn High School Elimination Results 24/MAY/2020

shunnnuiunn Compulink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTCR REACTION D/ ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

aninnn ROUND 1 5
5103H SOHS :z Trevor Harry Groton SD '13 Camaro 376 Chevy A75  13.20 13,154 107.36
Single
873R SOHS 1 Dillon Robinson Mitchell SD 19 Challenger 206 12,72 12,792 111.24
255 SOHS 3  Blade Olson Bath SD '85 Granfury 340 286 1272 12,723 105.32

Dillon Robinson Mitchell SD '19 Challenger 277  12.64 12.645 111.75
5103H SOHS 2  Trevor Harry Groton SD 13 Camaro 376 Chevy J62  13.20 13.190 104.21




Oahe Speedway

24/MAY/2020

i CompuLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER

HOMETOWN

CAR

MOTOR

REACTION

D/1

E.T.

MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear Firsl

Watertown SD
Rapid City 5D

Watertown SD
Pierre SD

Pierre SD
Mitchell SD

Onida 5D
Rapid City SD

Pierre SD
Onida SD

Watertown SD
Watertown SD

18 Mike Hos
001D

16 Huddleston
'98 MT

10 MT Xtra
'10JD

123D

110 MT Xtra

121D

18 Mike Hos
’16 Huddleston

]B.'.‘-

Rhino

Blos 2.1

R.hmo
Blos 2.1

ib

163
095

.009
087

136
foul -107

064
021
151
020

000
foul -.003

8.05
8.04

8.07
821

8.01
7.90

7.99
8.32

8.139
8.214

8.153
8.341

8.040
8.024

8.058
8.481

78.28
79.59

78.05
77.81

79.12
81.88

79.45
77.35

................ S ROUND 1 :mimains:
5330 JRMA =@ ]ordm Jurgens
5236 JRMA 4  Caden Benke
537 JRMA 2  Jack Beutler
5720 JRMA 6  Kylen Horsley
545 JRMA s Justin Ehlers
5318 JRMA 1 Chelsey Mohr
502t JRMA 3  Evan Huse
5207 JRMA 7 Ryelee Case

s :':": ROUND 2 R

545 JRMA s ]ustin Ehlers
5021 JRMA 3 Evan Huse
5330 JRMA s Jordin Jurgens

537 JRMA 2 Jack Beutler

el FINALS e B HM

545 JRMA s Justin Ehlers
5330 JRMA s Jordin Jurgens

Pierre SD
Watertown SD

10 MT Xtra
18 Mike Hos

Rhino
D




Oahe Speedway

Aberdeen Wings Jr. Minor Elimination Results 24/MAY/2020

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/i ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

JRMI ¢ Brooke Butler Sioux Falls SD 662 13.60 13.509 45.93

5316 JRMI 2  Ryker Mohr Mitchell SD "16 Erickson foul -064 973 Q779 65.00
i . ‘
: 5721 JRMI 4 Damen Horsley Pierre SD 91 MT 135 925 9324 68,57
{ 5501 JRM1 s  Parker Case Rapid City SD 414 1191 11.845 53.12
! .
: 5224 JRMI 3 Noah Horsley Pierre SD "00 MotivTubing SP 094 921 9.290 67.83
; . 5319 JRMI 7 Emily Larson Huron SD "TOMT Ir 363 13,00 13.153 43.85
5020 JRM1 1 Kaydence Horsley Pierre SD ‘00 MT 5P Briggs 050 12,60 12.883 48.15
572 JRMI s  Eddisen Engels Pierre SD Jr. Dragster 039 979 10.088 58.83
e :._ROUND 2‘;: wan
5224 JRMI 3 Noah Horsley Pierre SD 00 MotivTubing SP 142 923 9311 67.87
5020 JRMI 1 Kaydence Horsley Pierre SD '00 MT SP Briggs A17 0 12,80 12,767 48.65
5721 JRMI 1  Damen Horsley Piarre SD '91 MT 227 9.25 9361 68,15 .
B501 JRMI ¢ Brooke Butler Sioux Falls SD 561 13.48 13.778 44.74

i miFINALS
5721 JRMI 4  Damen Horsley 91 MT
5224 JRMI 3 Noah Horsley Pierre 8D © '00 MotivTubing SP 215




